

(Re	equestor's Name)			
(Ad	ldress)			
(Ad	idress)			
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)		
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL		
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status		
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:			
· <del></del>				

Office Use Only

William 25155

T. SCOTT

SEP 2 7 2022



900382086349

02/22/22--01043--010 \*\*150.00

Chais AND/OR VIDEO
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

2027 SEP 26 AM 9: 1:5



August 29, 2022

DSOUGLAS A. RAPP 8011 ARCADIAN COURT MOUNT DORA, FL 32757

SUBJECT: CRACKING THE GANN CODE, LLC.

Ref. Number: W22000035155

We have received your document for CRACKING THE GANN CODE, LLC. and your check(s) totaling \$130.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You must insert the title or capacity of person(s) authorized to manage this limited liability company above the name(s) and address(es) listed. Such titles may include: Manager (MGR), Authorized Member (AMBR), Authorized Person (AP), or Authorized Representative (AR).

Both people in iv need titles by their name.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Tyrone Scott Regulatory Specialist II New Filings Section

Letter Number: 122A00019245

Division of Communitions D.O. DOV COOF Well-bosons Physical 2001

## COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations
Cracking The Gann Code, LLC.
SUBJECT: Name of Limited Liability Company
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
DSouglas A. Rapp PAGSIDENT MANAGER
Name of Person
Cracking The Gann Code
Firm/Company
8011 Arcadian Court
Address
Mount Dora, FL 32757
City/State and Zip Code dougrapp@gmail.com
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)
For further information concerning this matter, please call:
Douglas A. Rapp 352 530-3568
Name of Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:
■\$125.00 Filing Fee  Certificate of Status  Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)  □\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
Mailing Address Street Address

New Filing Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

New Filing Section Division The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Cracking The Ga	nn Code, LLC	
		oility Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ADTICLED ALL.		
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and stre	et address of the principal office	of the Limited Liability Company is:
•		
<u>Prin</u>	icipal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
8011 Arcadian Co		8011 Arcadian Court
Mount Dora, FL.	32757	Mount Dora, FL 32757
	Janet Rapp SEC	
	Janet Rapp SEC AUTHORIZE 8011 Arcadian Court	1
	Janet Rapp SEC AUTHURIZE	TO RAP RESENTATIVE
	Janet Rapp SEC AUTHOR 21 8011 Arcadian Court Florida street address (P.	TO RAP RESENTATIVE
	Janet Rapp SEC AUTUSUR 21, 8011 Arcadian Court	TO RAP RESENTATIVE
ace designated in this certificanther agree to comply with the	Janet Rapp  SEC  NUTHOR 21  8011 Arcadian Court  Florida street address (P.  Mount Dora, FL 32757  City  ed agent and to accept service of ate, I hereby accept the appointing provisions of all statutes relative obligations of my position as resulted.  Muth 7	O. Box NOT acceptable)
ce designated in this certificather agree to comply with the	Janet Rapp  SEC  NUTHOR 21  8011 Arcadian Court  Florida street address (P.  Mount Dora, FL 32757  City  ed agent and to accept service of ate, I hereby accept the appointing provisions of all statutes relative obligations of my position as resulted.  Muth 7	O. Box NOT acceptable)  State Zip  f process for the above stated limited liability company at ment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity, ag to the proper and complete performance of my duties, agistered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

(CONTINUED)

2022 SEP 26 AM 9: 2U

LE AND/US VIDEO

FRANCHISING

DIVISION OF COPPORATIONS

ARTICLE IV- The name and address of each person auth	norized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:
Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:
MGR Douglas Rapp MANGIER	19011 ARCAPIAN COURT 1900NT DORA 15LORIOR 32757
AMBN Janet Rapp AUTHARIZED MIEMBISIZ	MOUNT DORA FLORIDA 32757
(Use attachment if necessary)	
(If an effective date is listed, the date must be spec the date of filing.)	of filing:
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
Signature of a men	nber or an authorized representative of a member.

I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in \$\$17.155, F.S. AUG 1/2022

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes.

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Douglas Rapp /